

K G DENIM LIMITED

CIN : L17115TZ1992PLC003798

THEN THIRUMALAI

METTUPALAYAM - 641 302.

COIMBATORE DISTRICT

TAMILNADU, INDIA.

kg
Denim

Phone : 0091-4254-235240

Fax : 0091-4254-235400

email : cskgdl@kgdenim.in

GST : 33AAACK7940C1ZW



15th November 2024

To

BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of copies of newspaper publications under Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code : 500239

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we have enclosed the copies of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2024 published by the Company in the following newspapers:

- (i) English : The Financial Express
- (ii) Tamil : Malaimurasu

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly
For **K G Denim Limited**

R Selvakumar
Whole-time Director
DIN : 00051608

Encl: as Above



CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaoti, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070
Tel. No.: 011-40322100, CIN: L32000UP1993PLC015474
E-mail: csi.chi@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs. In Lakh except EPS)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Half Year ended | Year Ended |
|--|---------------------|---------------|-----------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Audited |
| Total Income from operations | 1722 | 1388 | 3,181 | 5,169 |
| Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax) | 1,367 | 1,361 | 3,126 | 5,090 |
| Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,367 | 1,361 | 3,126 | 5,090 |
| Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,716 | 994 | 7,012 | 4,646 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 5,454 | 1,246 | 11,545 | 6,480 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each) | 3233 | 3233 | 3233 | 3,233 |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) | 14.59 | 3.07 | 21.69 | 14.37 |
| | - Basic and Diluted | | | |

Notes:
1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024 and Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board
For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 01623575

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th November 2024

SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED

CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005
18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400083.
Tel No.: 022-25795516/25778029 | Website: www.sgfrl.com | Email: sgfrl@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (INR in Hundred's, Except Earning per Shares)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Half Year ended | | Year ended | |
|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| | | September 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| I. Income from Operations | | | | | |
| (a) Revenue from Operations | 22,81,045.989 | 52,02,082.58 | 11,09,810.93 | 63,11,893.51 | 18,00,569.75 |
| (b) Other Income | 222.5947 | 4,996.27 | 46.26 | 5,042.53 | 2,003.45 |
| Total Income | 22,81,268.58 | 52,07,078.86 | 11,09,857.18 | 63,16,936.04 | 18,02,573.20 |
| Total Expenses | 22,51,761.54 | 46,68,731.09 | 8,64,230.75 | 55,32,961.84 | 18,01,743.07 |
| III. Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional | | | | | |
| V. Profit Before Tax (III - IV) | 29,507.05 | 5,38,347.76 | 2,45,626.44 | 7,83,974.20 | 830.13 |
| VII. Profit/(Loss) for the period | 3,277.47 | 5,08,431.11 | 2,78,389.94 | 5,58,527.77 | 31,391.27 |
| Paid-up equity share capital | 24,86,222.20 | 24,86,222.20 | 24,86,222.20 | 24,86,222.20 | 24,86,222.20 |
| Face value of equity share capital | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 |
| XIII. Earning per Equity shares | | | | | |
| Basic earnings per equity share | 0.01 | 2.04 | 1.12 | 2.25 | 0.13 |
| Diluted earnings per equity share | 0.01 | 2.04 | 1.12 | 2.25 | 0.13 |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the half ended September 30, 2024, which is duly approved by Board of the Directors of the company at its meeting held on November 13, 2024 and its was further filed with BSE, under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format is also available on the website of the company i.e. <https://sgfrl.com/> and BSE's Website i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com>.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited
Sd/-
Rajkumar Gurbaxani
Managing Director
DIN: 00324101

Date : November 13, 2024

Place : Mumbai

Crompton**Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited**

CIN : L31900MH2015PLC262254

Registered & Corporate Office: Tower 3, 1st Floor, East Wing, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400070, India
Tel.: +91-22-6167 8499 Fax: +91-22-6167 8383 E-mail: crompton.investorrelations@crompton.co.in Website: www.crompton.co.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | | STANDALONE | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 1,913.53 | 2,161.47 | 1,797.15 | 4,075.00 | 3,693.80 | 7,380.20 | 1,660.83 | 1,981.29 | 1,488.59 | 3,642.12 | 3,164.64 | 6,448.72 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 170.74 | 203.48 | 135.75 | 374.22 | 291.57 | 573.07 | 164.59 | 210.69 | 127.68 | 375.28 | 278.78 | 611.04 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 170.74 | 203.48 | 135.75 | 374.22 | 291.57 | 573.07 | 164.59 | 210.69 | 127.68 | 375.28 | 278.78 | 611.04 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 128.07 | 152.35 | 100.87 | 280.42 | 222.90 | 441.78 | 123.28 | 157.62 | 94.79 | 280.90 | 210.11 | 466.45 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 128.09 | 152.36 | 100.34 | 280.45 | 221.85 | 441.48 | 123.42 | 157.76 | 94.47 | 281.18 | 209.46 | 467.00 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 128.73 | 128.65 | 128.03 | 128.73 | 128.03 | 128.62 | 128.73 | 128.65 | 128.03 | 128.73 | 128.03 | 128.62 |
| 7 | Reserves | 2,596.41 | 2,664.59 | 2,308.07 | 2,596.41 | 2,308.07 | 2,509.52 | 2,806.74 | 2,876.45 | 2,481.90 | 2,806.74 | 2,481.90 | 2,715.38 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 382.25 | 365.54 | 294.05 | 382.25 | 294.05 | 361.48 | 382.25 | 365.54 | 294.05 | 382.25 | 294.05 | 361.48 |
| 9 | Non-Controlling interests | 453.09 | 449.95 | 454.94 | 453.09 | 454.94 | 449.35 | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 10 | Net worth | 3,560.48 | 3,608.73 | 3,185.09 | 3,560.48 | 3,185.09 | 3,448.97 | 3,317.72 | 3,370.64 | 2,903.98 | 3,317.72 | 2,903.98 | 3,205.48 |
| 11 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 300.00 | 600.00 | 925.00 | 300.00 | 925.00 | 600.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 925.00 | 300.00 | 925.00 | 600.00 |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.08 | 0.17 | 0.29 | 0.08 | 0.29 | 0.17 | 0.09 | 0.18 | 0.32 | 0.09 | 0.32 | 0.19 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic | 1.94* | 2.36* | 1.52* | 4.30* | 3.37* | 6.88 | 1.92* | 2.45* | 1.48* | 4.37* | 3.29* | 7.29 |
| | Diluted | 1.94* | 2.36* | 1.52* | 4.30* | 3.37* | 6.88 | 1.92* | 2.45* | 1.48* | 4.37* | 3.29* | 7.29 |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in Times) | 0.28* | 0.60* | 5.21* | 0.59* | 6.50* | 1.61 | 0.24* | 0.56* | 6.59* | 0.53* | 1.47* | 1.52 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in Times) | 24.18 | 19.01 | 9.20 | 21.08 | 9.83 | 10.40 | 24.93 | 20.09 | 8.47 | 21.96 | 9.21 | 10.77 |

(Not annualised)*
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 read with regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website i.e. www.crompton.co.in

For and on behalf of
Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Promet Ghosh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 05307658

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2024

K G DENIM LIMITED

CIN : L17115TZ1992PLC003798

Regd. Office: Then Thirumalai, Jadayampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 302, Phone : 04254-235400, Fax : 04254-235400, E-mail : cskgdl@kgdenim.in, Website : www.kgdenim.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

| S. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|--------|---|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1.188 | 2.665 | 6.935 | 3.853 | 13.325 | 25.970 | 1.507 | 3.028 | 6.792 | 4.535 | 13.367 | 26.775 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) | (1.566) | (2.394) | (3.421) | (3.959) | (1.597) | (3.771) | (1.642) | (2.391) | (819) | (4.034) | (2,067) | (3,833) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items) | (1.566) | (354) | (342) | (1,920) | (1,597) | (3,514) | (1,642) | (352) | (819) | (1,994) | (2,067) | (3,576) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items) | (1,167) | (284) | (255) | (1,430) | (1,190) | (2,526) | (1,226) | (261) | (613) | (1,486) | (1,541) | (2,573) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (1,166) | (263) | (254) | (1,430) | (1,189) | (2,323) | (1,225) | (261) | (612) | (1,486) | (1,540) | (2,364) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share) | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 | 2565 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - | 1288 | - | - | - | - | - | (676) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (for total comprehensive income) (of Rs. 10/- Each) | (4.55) | (1.03) | (1.00) | (5.58) | (4.64) | (9.85) | (4.72) | (1.02) | (2.04) | (5.74) | (5.67) | (9.99) |
| | Basic in Rs.: | (4.55) | (1.03) | (1.00) | (5.58) | (4.64) | (9.85) | (4.72) | (1.02) | (2.04) | (5.74) | (5.67) | (9.99) |
| | Diluted in Rs.: | (4.55) | (1.03) | (1.00) | (5.58) | (4.64) | (9.85) | (4.72) | (1.02) | (2.04) | (5.74) | (5.67) | (9.99) |

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kgdenim.in). 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024 and subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 4. The Company has received an amount of Rs. 2039.72 Lakhs on 29th July 2024 as a result of the favourable order by CESTAT of a matter concerning excise duty pertaining to the fiscal years 1994 to 1996. This Receipt has already been booked as Income under extraordinary item based on the order in the previous quarter in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles. 5. As agreed by the Banks in the consortium meeting held on 12th August, 2024, the restructuring of loans, as part of the relief package announced by the State Level Bankers committee (SLBC) with the concurrence of the RBI, is currently in progress and is set to be implemented on or before 5th December 2024. In accordance with the terms outlined in the restructuring plan, it is to be noted that there is a 12-month moratorium on both principal and interest, effective until 4th December 2025. 6. The company is currently operating at 10% capacity due to liquidity stress, resulting in a decrease in both production and turnover compared to previous periods. The management is actively exploring various avenues and implementing measures aimed at increasing the production volume. 7. The Company has certain overdue trade creditors out of total outstanding of Rs. 12,072.80 lakhs as on 30.09.2024. Some of them have issued notice for recovery of the outstanding dues as on 30.09.2024 amounting to Rs. 785.66 lakhs. There by causing liquidity stress. The Management is confident on resolving the issue by taking measures to improve the liquidity position. 8. The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

For K G DENIM LIMITED
Sd/-
KG BAALAKRISHNAN
EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN, DIN : 00002174

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 14th November 2024

M/s. Concord Drugs Limited (CIN: L24230TG1995PLC020093)

Survey No 249, Brahmanapally Village Hayathnagar Mandal RR District, Pin - 501511, Telangana

Extracts of Un-Audited Financial Results of M/s. Concord Drugs Limited for the Quarter/Half Yearly ended 30th September, 2024 prepared in compliance with Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | |
|--------|---|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 31-Mar-24 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 31-Mar-24 |
| | | (un-audited) | (un-audited) | (un-audited) | (Audited) | (un-audited) | (un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 1184.11 | 1819.42 | 738.23 | 4,327.00 | 1236.07 | 2405.35 | 751.67 | 4,493.38 |
| 2. | Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional item and tax | 7.37 | 10.01 | 76.24 | 55.84 | 6.57 | 10.66 | 79.80 | 62.9 |
| 3. | Profit/(Loss) before tax | 7.37 | 10.01 | 76.24 | 55.84 | 6.57 | 10.66 | 79.80 | 62.9 |
| 4. | Profit/(Loss) for the period | 5.42 | 6.59 | 52.62 | 41.94 | 4.34 | 7.07 | 56.18 | 47.24 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period) | 5.42 | 6.59 | 52.62 | 41.94 | 4.34 | 7.07 | 56.18 | 47.24 |
| 6. | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share- Rs. 10 each) | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 931.55 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 931.55 | 1,000 |

